Administrative City of Ralelgh

Development Services Deparfmant

= One Exchange Pla
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
; (919) 986-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0056-2019 currentplanning@ralslghne. gov
LOT 14 - WESTGATE PARK DRIVE www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the north side of Westgate Park Drive at 8871 Westgate
Park Drive, inside the city limits.
REQUEST: Development of a 7.145 acre/311,244 sf tract zoned X-3-PK with Airport Qverlay

District and SHOD-2 into two proposed Light Industrial use structures totaiing
19,000 square fest. Proposed building #1 will be an office use with a gross floor
area of 10,000 sf and proposed building #2 will be a 9,000 sf warehouse for storage
with storage for fleet vehicles and pallets outside the buildings.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: : City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated December 13, 2019 by JOHN
A EDWARDS AND CO,

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submitfals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

1 SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. The PIN # shown on the coversheet, under the site data information, is revised to 0778.02-55-6572
on the SPR & all plat recordings. The PIN # shown on the covershest & application is incorrect &
has been revised by staff for the purpose of this approval.

2. On sheet A2.01, Elevations, on the transparency calculations table, the "area of proposed
transparency overall” row sf area shall be revised.

3. Elevations Sheet A2.01, on the proposed building #1 illustration, a height measurement elevation
distance, for the dashed-blue line marking, shown and delineated across the building facade
structure, is provided, labeled by dimension.

4. Elevations Sheet A2.03-A2.04, revisions to the "proposed” spot grades (458.2'ft) shown on all 4
building plane efevation illustrations, for building #2, are corrected to correspond to the grades listed
in Average Grade Calculations Table shown on sheet A2.03 & A2.04 (458.2'%t).

8. Elevation sheets A2.01-A2.04, the building height is labeled based on the most restrictive gradel(s),
as listed on the Average Grade Calculation Tables, is shown as a spot grade on the corresponding
building elevations from which the building height should be dimensioned. Not the FFE as
indicated on the elevation sheets.
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8. Any proposed site lighting shall comply with UDO Sec.7.4 and a lighting plan shall be submitted
with the SPR plans.

Stormwater

7. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

8. Anitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDQ 9.2.2.B).

9. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
{UDO 9.4.4),

Urban Forestry

10. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of the revised
tree conservation area to the west of the driveway and shows tree protection fencing as required
(UDO 9.1.5).

11. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
efc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat;
General
1. The correct PIN # for lot 14 is shown all future plat recordings
Pubhlic Utilities
2. Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh

Public Utilities Department for all pubiic water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

1 BUILDING PERMITS - For buiidings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering

1. Aright-of-way obstruction permit shall be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction
activity within the right-of-way.
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Public Utilities
2. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.
Stormwater

3. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

4. All stormwater control measures and means of fransporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shalt be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2),

5. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 8.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

6. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the revised tree
conservation area to the west of the driveway (UDC 9.1).

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: January 27, 2023
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project. -

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.
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Administrative
Approval Action

Case File / Name: ASR-0056-2019
LOT 14 - WESTGATE PARK DRIVE

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

/ De\;elopment Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinatar: Jermont Purifoy

ASR-0056-201% LOT 14 - WESTGATE PARK DRIVE

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department
One Exchange Flaza

Raleigh, NC 27602

(819) 296-2492
currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
wyw.raleighne.gov

Date:  01/28/2020
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SITE DATA
v,

OWNER: SYCAMORE CREEK LLC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES \‘ ‘,

305 TRANSYLVANIA AVE. L . . . . ) \\\ P

RALEIGH, NC 27609-6951 —_ — — Administrative Site Review Application g
ADDRESS: 8890 WESTGATE PARK DR Development Services Customer Service Center « One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 Raleigh

. RALEIGH, NC 27617-4774
This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
PIN: 0778.02-55-7080 10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.
ZONING: IX-3-PK, SHOD-2, AOD A I I f I G I I ‘ \-‘ O I % I I I < A I % O I I ‘ \“ A Office Use Only: Transaction #: Planning Coordinator:
AREA: 311244 S.E. (7.1452 AC , Building Type Site Transaction History
. , o ) ] Detached General | Subdivision transaction #: 511072

CURRENT LAND USE: VACANT

Sketch transaction #:

D PR D Rl e Certificate of Appropriateness #:
REFERENCE: DB 9549, PG 363 []  Apartment [] Openlot | Board of Adjustment #:
BM 2019, PG 1645 ), 0

.. | Zoning Case #:
Townhouse Civic
WAKE COUNTY REGISTRY D Administrative Alternate #:

RE V ISED I JO ~ EMBEI : O 1 20 19 GENERAL INFORMATION
T e ) Development name: Lot 14 - Westgate Business Park

SIDE_ 6! Inside Clty limits? Yes I:] No

......................... REAR= 6 RE V I SE D DE CE MB E R 1 3, 2 O 1 9 rroperly address(e)” gg71 westgate Park Drive

Site P.I.N.(s): 0778.02-55-7080
Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.

— ! Type of use will be light industrial defined in 6.5.2.A.4
BUILDING HEIGHT .........cccovnnie. MAX.= 50 e o industil defined n -
PROPOSED 23' Two buildings (19,000 s.f.) and outdoor storage.

10,000 s.f. building is office space for Greenview, 9,000 s.f. building is warehouse for equipment storage & maintenance, outdoor

ID EV E L O P E R - storage is fleet vehicles and pallets.
OW N E R [ ] Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name:

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form
USE CATAGORY - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL Company: Greenview Properties Title: Darrin Hockstra / Managing Member
VEHICLE PARKING SUMMARY G RE E NVI EW P RO P E RTI E S Address: 5900 Triangle Drive, Raleigh, NC 27617
Phone #: (919) 866-9294 Email: darrinhockstra@greenviewpartners.com
PROPOSED OFFICE (10,000 S.F.) 1 SPPER600S.F. = .....cccccevrernn 17 SPACES 5900 Triang Ie Drive Applicant Name: Johnny Edwards
ADDITIONAL INDOOR AREA (9,0000 S.F.) 1 SP PER 3,000 S.F.=......... 3 SPACES . Company:John A. Edwards & Company | Address: 333 Wade Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27605
TOTAL REQUIRED 20 SPACES Ralelgh! N 'C' 2761 7 Phone #:(919) 828-4428 Email: johnny@jaeco.com
919-866-9294
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING = ......ccooiiiiiieeeiiieee e, 4 SPACES B} . DEVELOPM %
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED .......cooctiiieeeeiiiiiiiee e eiiieee e 22 SPACES d arrin h OCKStra@g ree nVIeWpa rtne rs.com E(;?’P"i,:’-'re-:z:i dg:igr::ft:)ABLE
(INCLUDES) oo 1 ADA SPACE (VAN) SITE DATA BUILDING DATA
Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
acreage of each): 0
IX-3-PK AOD SHOD-2 Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
AMENITY AREA CIVIL ENGINEER: :
Gross site acreage: 7.1452 AC. (311,244 S.F.) New gross floor area: 19,000 S.F.
REQUIRED AREA ... 31,125 S.F. (10%) # of parking spaces required: 20 Total sf gross (to remain and new): 19 000 S.F.
PROVIDED AREA ..o 33,994 S.F. (10.9%) # of parking spaces proposed: 22 Proposed # of buildings: 2
J O H N A- E DWARD S & C O M PANY Overlay District (if applicable): SHOD-2 AOD Proposed # of stories for each: 1
- - Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): VVacant
INDEX == Consulting Engineers

CE-1 RECORDED MAP NC License F-0289 & . STORMWATER INFORMATION
CE-2 EXISTING CONDITIONS 333 Wade Ave., Rﬂl@igh, N.C. 27605 CHETHG Ipenibus Burface: b TSRS TR PTG it

Acres: © Square Feet: 0 Acres: 321 Square Feet; 139,828
CE-3 SITE PLAN Phone: (919) 828_4428 Is this a flood hazard area?  [v] Yes [ ]No
CE-4 UTILITY PLAN

If yes, please provide:
CE-5 STORMWATER / GRADING PLAN

Fax: (919) 828-4711 T —

FEMA Map Panel #:

CE_6 STORMWATER DETAILS E'mall . InfO@jaeCO.COm Neuse River Buffer Yes |:| No l Wetlands [] Yes No
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

CE'7 SITE DETAILS Total # of dwelling units: l Total # of hotel units:

CE-8 UTILITY DETAILS

# of bedroom units: 1br: 2br: 3br: 4br or more:

LA-1 LANDSCAPE / PLANTING PLAN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: #oflos: | T yourprojecta cotage court?_[] Yes [ INo

LA-2 TREE CONSERVATION PLAN

SIGNATURE BLOCK
LA'3 TREE CONSERVATION PLAN A LY D E I G N P C In filing this plar) as thte property owner(s), |/we _do her‘eby agree and firmtly bind ourselvgs, my/our h(teirs,
A1 _01 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 1 CO S u u tors, ad t , ,and gns jointly and severally struct all improvements and make

all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh.

A1 '02 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 2 300-200 Parham St. SUite G | hereby designate J-ohnny Edwards _ : _to serve as my agent regarding
A2.01  PROPOSED ELEVATIONS - BUILDING 1 Raleigh, N.C. 27601 e e e DL G U S,
A2'02 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS - BUILDING 1 Phone: (91 9) 539'001 2 I/we have read, adcknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable
A2.03  PROPOSED ELEVATIONS - BUILDING 2 il: ki | e e e e o i sl 5 g cnda
A2.04  PROPOSED ELEVATIONS - BUILDING 2 E-mail: kimberly@coalydesign.com o é_&pp e : S
A2.05 PROPOSED RENDERING -BUILDING 1 & 2 Printed Name: Daffrin Hocksfra / Managing Member
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH 40 ° 20 40 8 180 Drawing Scale
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( IN FEET ) Checked By  JAE.JR.
1 inch = 40 ft.
Date Issued 07/31/19
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VARIABLE R/W

NOTES:
Airport Overlay District 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING

[ Existing Tree Canopy PITS. (POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

/ | 83 trees 2. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT INSTALLATION WITH A 5' MINIMUM
FIRST BRANCH HEIGHT.

PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL.

A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES ARE PROHIBITED IN THE
PLANTING AREA IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

Airport Overlay District

( 3.
S 88°53'49" E

206,89

Existing Tree Canopy &
[ 55 trees
. e— — | — -— e /
1 -"=: -

I
|| / | DRAElr)\J(AéE '
/

TREE CONSERVATIONI [
| EASEMENT
A

NEUSE RIVER BUFFER
MEASURED 50' FROM
EACH CREEK BANK

RIM=433.50
IN=419.41
OUT=419.31

\/

7

NEU'SE RIVER BUFFER
MEASURED 50' FROM
EACH CREEK BANK
I

EX. 30'

CITY OF RALEIGH
SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT
MB 1987 PG 1434

/
/

FUTURE LOT

/ WAREHOUSE USE
) (16)
</

WAREHOUSE USE

EX. 40' PRIVATE
DRAINAGE EASEMENT ——

TREE CANSERVATIO

N/ ’,” /

3X
ROOTBALL DIAMETER'

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES

PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS
PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR
FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS
TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN
BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL
STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR
FROM PLANTING.

THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE
THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET
PLUMB

MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT
FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED

WATER SAUCER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3"
ABOVE GRADE

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM
HOLE

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE
ROOT BALL ONLY.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:
TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV
WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

/ 1\ PRCR-03 TREE PLANTING DETAIL

LA-1

SPECIFIED

A ,{/,//////// -

s

NOTES:

1. SOIL MIX—1/3 ORGANIC MATTER,
2/3 EXIST SOIL.

2. WIDTH OF PLANT PIT
—SANDY SOIL, 24" WIDER THAN PLANT BALL
—CLAY SOIL, 12" WIDER THAN PLANT BALL

A

4. FOR CAMELLIAS, RHODOS, AZALEAS, AND
LAURELS: SOIL MIX=2/3 ORGANIC AND

1/3 EXISTING SOIL.
5. SHRUB SHALL BEAR SAME RELATIONSHIP

TSR % W

NTS

PRUNE AND THIN DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
APPROX. 1/3 OF INITIAL BRANCHES TO

/COMPENSATE FOR LOSS OF ROOTS

WHILE DIGGING. FOLLOWING PRUNING
PLANT SHALL MEET SPECIFIED SIZE.

SET TOP OF ROOT BALL 1"-2" ABOVE

FINISHED GRADE.

2—3" MULCH MIN. OR PER SPECS
DO NOT PLACE AGAINST TRUNK.

ROOT GROWTH.

IT TO REMAIN ON BALL

3. FOR PLANTING AREAS WHERE SOIL HAS BEEN TO GRADE AS IT DID PRIOR TO DIGGING.

COMPACTED BY EQUIPMENT, CONTACT LA
PRIOR TO PLANTING.

/2 SHRUB PLANTING

City of Raleigh Planting Requirements:
|') STREET TREES: WESTGATE PARK DRIVE:

NTS

Provided: (1) 3" Caliper tree per 40 If. Trees placed in &' tree lawn.

Westgate Park Drive: 337 If of road frontage minus NRB, easements, and driveway (92.5 If) = 244.5

If total or 6 trees. Ensure street trees planted at least | 5' from driveway entrance.

Reference approved subdivision plan S-20-17 for tree locations. Trees are located per the approved

subdivision plan, minus the tree at the proposed drive. A tree impact permit will be obtained by
contractor when trees are installed. Trees omitted at the Neuse River buffer area and driveway.

2) SCREENING:

The HVAC units are located in the rear / side of the bullding and screened from public view.

The wet pond 1s screened per UDO Section 7.2.6.C.

C-2 Yard shrubs (LC and AG) have been added where tree conservation does not extend to the

proposed drive and road.

Outdoor Storage - Sec. 7.5.3 A.2.(a) - Outdoor storage 1s screened from public ROW, parking, and

abutting properties by a &' chain link fence and evergreen plant material that covers at least 2/3 of the

:Y surface area of the fence at the time of maturity.
3) AIRPORT OVERLAY DISTRICT CANOPY COVERAGE - total required = 35%

(12)
~

" S 7 \
5 o<
e \TREE CONSERVATION \
\
\

N/F
SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE INC
PIN: 0778553176
DB 11876, PG 803

N\ FUTURE LOT
Airport O\E\/@rlay District (T7\
Existing Tree Canopy EX. 40' PRIVATE ~ 7

5 trees N\

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
\\\\\\\\\/ >

SSMH |
RIM=426.00
IN=414.92

OUT=411.4i

I

EXISTING
BUILDING

FUTURE LOT

(15)
~ ./

Property Line

+/-30.0
3:1 Slope

7
6' Chain Link Fence

Profile Detail of Gravel Yard Screening
West Property Line

Existing trees and canopies noted. Total coverage = |15%
Existing trees in Tree Conservation Area = 19.6%
Total coverage = 37.6 %
Site area - 311,244.9 st/ 2,000 = |55 trees
= Existing trees - 143 + Tree conservation trees
PLANT SCHEDULE INSTALL MATURE
QTY. KEY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT  SPACING HT./SP.
Zelkova serrata 'Village Green' / Japanese Zelkova 3" Cal. /10 HT. | CONT./ | as indicated / 20y
3 5 Parking lot / shade tree @/ B&B 40'O.C. 35130
5 NS Nyssa sylvatica / Black Gum-Parking lot/shade tree 3" Cal. /10O HT. %%N;./ Td.ng‘%Fed / 35Y35'
Carpinus caroliniana / Hornbeam or Ironwood ‘. . CONT/ |as indicated / yoe
| | CC P ook tree sicaonr.| 505 G0 oc. 25725
1) [CS llex crenata 'Steeds' / Steeds Holly evergreen shrub 24" HT. CONT. 5'0.C. G4
Abelia x grandiflora 'Little Richard' / Abelia Y . e
20 AG E evergreen shrub 1&" HT. CONT. 4 0.C. 475
Loropetalum Chinensis Var. Rubrum 'Ruby' / " ‘ =
| 5 LC Chin. Fringe Flower evergreen shrub rernt. CONT. 5 0.C >/
Quercus lyrata 'Highbeam' / Overcup Oak " ' CONT./ as indicated / S
2 QL Parking lot / shade tree s cal. /1o, B¢B 40'0.C. 45735
38 WV Juniperus virginiana / Eastern Red Cedar | 5" Cal. /&' HT. CONT./ 12°0.C. 576"
evergreen screen tree B¢B
44 MC Myrica cerifera / Southern Wax Myrtle 24" HT. CONT. & 0.C. 1010
evergreen screen shrub

PLANTING NOTES:

All plant materials to comply with American Standard for Nursery Stock ANSI.ZEO.

.

2. Plant locations to be approved in field prior to installation.

3. Substitutions of plant materials specified can only occur with prior approval by Landscape Architect.

4. Establish plant bed configurations. Landscape Architect to approve bed layout in field.

5. Install plants and mulch beds with 4" of pinestraw.

6. Lawn areas to be seeded and strawed.

7. Landscape Contractor to maintain plant materials for a one year period following substantial completion.
&. Areas damaged from plant relocation or other activities of Landscape Contractor

to be reseeded and established at no additional cost to

the owner.

9. ATree Impact Permit will be obtained by the contractor.

| O. Tree Conservation Recorded in BM 2019 PG 1645
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South 449.5° 439.5° 444 50’ 444.0” 444.0° 444.0°
East 439.5’ 443.00 441.25’ 44400 44400 44400
West 452.5° 449.5° 451.00° 444.0° 444.0° 444.0°
446.13’ 444.0°

Per section 1.5.7.A.2 (TC-17-16) of the UDO, building height is measured from the average grade to the top of
the highest point of a pitched or flat roof excluding the parapet.
Average grade is determined by calculating the average of the highest and lowest elevation along
pre-development grade or improved grade (whichever is most restrictive) along each building elevation
and averaging all elevations.
The more restrictive conditions occurs in the proposed condition with an Average Grade of 444.0°

125™-8”

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO USER

—_— - —

A,

| Proposed Spot: 444.0’

p—

[N

pE—
-
p—

|
| Existing Spot: 443.0’ |
|

L

T

M

i

Average Grade: 447.75'

By Accepting or using these Drawings and/or the Information contained herein,
the User Agrees to the following Terms and Conditions:

1. Any use, reuse, copying, modification or alteration of the information contained
herein shall be at the Sole Risk of the User.

2. This information may not be sold or transferred to any third party, used on other
projects or additions to the project for which it was prepared, or used for completion
of this project by any third party.

3. McGahey Design, PA disclaims all liability for the use or reuse of altered files by
the User or any Third Party and such use will be the User's Sole Risk.

4. User shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Law, Defend, Indemnify, and hold
McGahey Design, PA harmless from any and all claims for loss, damage or injury
arising directly or indirectly therefrom.

5. Any Electronic Information shared with the User or share by the User or to any
third party hired by the User may be subject to intentional or unintentional alteration.

© 2019 McGahey Design, PA expressly reserves its common law copyright

and other property rights in these drawings. These drawings are not to be
transfered to another Architect, reproduced, changed or copied without obtaining
written permission from McGahey Design, PA.

Proposed Spot: 444.0° |

Average Grade is 444.0’ + Building Height of 23’-0” AFF = 467.2’

ign

eyles

Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina 27526
919.422.0265 + info@mcgaheydesign.com

404 Raleigh Street

N\Cthh
architecture +

\ ,@6\\
ﬂ\é\ Sl
Qo

Q‘ \}%Q’
(\o\
OO

© 2018 McGahey Design, PA expressly reserves its common law copyright and other property rights in these drawings. These drawings are not to be reproduced, changed or copied without obtaining written permission from McGahey Design, PA.

GREENVIEW Propert

(& Greenview

1eS
k

Lot 14 Westgate Business Par
Raleigh, North Carolina

PROJECT:  2019-13
DATE ISSUED: 10.28.19

| REVISIONS: DATE
/A\ Site Comments-2 12.09.19
DRAWN BY: JMM
CHECK BY: JMM

Proposed Elevations
Building-1

CoR project: ASR-0056-2019

Overall Elevation - North 5

0 1'2'3 45

2

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"

A2.01




Top of Parapet

El = 18-0" AFF

807_0”

F e e e s o=
I L L i
I T

ity - ot 1 '“.‘E:.': ot
: =3 RS hE T
o. I | wr I:_‘r"l 'I I:-r !.|
e : 25| .
Al
:!IT‘_H. .." s "_:_I g 1 '.f'. L: 4 e BT iy i : T !'.'
Finshed Floor I :r 3 e L'_ =2 N Rt e I
El = 0’-0” AFF (444.2)) }\ J—
| Proposed Spot: 444.0’ |/ ! - _ — T
Average Grade: 441.25 Existing Grade
[ Existing Spot: 439.5° Average Grade Calculations - Proposed Building - 1
Existing Proposed
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South 449.5° 439.5° 444 50’ 444.0° 444.0° 444.0°
East 439.5’ 443.0° 441.25 444.0° 444.0° 444.0°
West 452.5° 449.5’ 451.00° 444.0° 444.0° 444.0°
446.13’ 444.0°
Per section 1.5.7.A.2 (TC-17-16) of the UDO, building height is measured from the average grade to the top of
the highest point of a pitched or flat roof excluding the parapet.
Average grade is determined by calculating the average of the highest and lowest elevation along
pre-development grade or improved grade (whichever is most restrictive) along each building elevation
and averaging all elevations.
The more restrictive conditions occurs in the proposed condition with an Average Grade of 444.0°
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No Transparency Required for Auxiliary Building-2 at the Rear of the Property. This Building will not be seen from the Public Way
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East 460.2’ 458.1 459.2’ 458.5’ 458.5’ 458.5’
West 458.2’ 455.1’ 456.6’ 458.5’ 458.5’ 458.5’
457.9’ 458.5’

Per section 1.5.7.A.2 (TC-17-16) of the UDO, building height is measured from the average grade to the top of
the highest point of a pitched or flat roof excluding the parapet.

Average grade is determined by calculating the average of the highest and lowest elevation along
pre-development grade or improved grade (whichever is most restrictive) along each building elevation

and averaging all elevations.

The more restrictive conditions occurs in the existing condition with an Average Grade of 457.9’
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Per section 1.5.7.A.2 (TC-17-16) of the UDO, building height is measured from the average grade to the top of
the highest point of a pitched or flat roof excluding the parapet.
Average grade is determined by calculating the average of the highest and lowest elevation along
pre-development grade or improved grade (whichever is most restrictive) along each building elevation
and averaging all elevations.
The more restrictive conditions occurs in the existing condition with an Average Grade of 457.9’
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Note:

Signage is shown for “Reference Only”

All Signage shall be submitted for
Signage Permitting at a later time.

Note:

Signage is shown for “Reference Only”

All Signage shall be submitted for
Signage Permitting at a later time.
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